## Assemblywoman Marianne Buttenschon is fighting for a more sustainable future



"From passing historic climate change legislation to safeguarding New Yorkers' access to clean water, I'm fighting to protect the future of our planet and preserve the Mohawk Valley's natural resources."

- Marianne Buttenschm

207 Genesee St., Room 401 Utica, NY 13501 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

## Assemblywoman Marianne Buttenschon is protecting our environment



To combat climate change and protect Mohawk Valley families, Assemblywoman Buttenschon:

Helped pass a budget that **provides an** additional \$500 million to protect access to clean water statewide

Implemented the New York State Climate Leadership and Community Protection Act, which will **reduce greenhouse gas emissions, invest in renewable energy and promote environmental justice** (Ch. 106 of 2019)

Helped phase out most single-use plastic bags to **keep our neighborhoods and waterways clean** (Ch. 58 of 2019)



Assemblywoman Buttenschon authored and passed a measure designating numerous creeks in the 119th Assembly District as "inland waterways," which would qualify the communities along the creeks for Local Waterfront Revitalization Program funding (A.6963-A).

Assemblywoman Marianne Buttenschon • 207 Genesee St., Room 401 • Utica, NY 13501 • 315-732-1055 • ButtenschonM@nyassembly.gov